.
©2008 Deco Lighting • “The Brand Name for Quality” • A division of Deco Enterprises, Inc.
Induction Lighting
Application
Features
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Example: (D823i-43-41-120-YM-BZ-GS)
The D823i 23” floodlight is the right choice for applications requiring high
light levels, excellent beam utilization, and smooth distribution make the
D823i ideal for tennis courts, building perimeters and large parking lots.
• 	 One piece die cast aluminium door has two captive stainless steel
	 fasteners and can be removed from the die cast aluminium housing
	 for easy maintenance
• 	 Attractive dark bronze, polyester powder coated finish for excellent
	 impact, corrosion and UV resistance
• 	 Extruded silicone rubber gasket for long life
• 	 UL 1598 listed for wet locations
• 	 Dark Sky friendly when used with Type IV or V reflectors (at 90° full
	 cutoff position)
• 	 Standard color is bronze; also available in black and white. Contact
	 factory for custom finishes.
Job Information
Catalog #:
Project:
Comments:
Prepared by:
Type:D823i
23” Area Light
Induction lighting
Dimensions
Finish
BZ - Bronze1
BL - Black
WH - White
CU - Custom2
Options
PC - Photocell3
WSF - Wired Single Fuse3
PG - Polycarbonate Lens Guard
VS - Visor
GS - Glare Shield
WG - Wire Guard
Mounting
YM - Yoke Mount
SF - 2 3/8” Slip Fitter
PM - Pole Mount (6” or 10”)
D823i
Series
23” Area Light
Color Temp.
35 - 3500k
41 - 4100k
47 - 4700k
50 - 5000kWatts / Lumens
43 - 40w/3680
86 - 80w/7360
127 - 120w/11040
205 - 200w/18400
286 - 280w/25760
410 - 400w/36800
Voltage
120 - 120V
208 - 208V
220 - 220V
240 - 240V
277 - 277V
1 Standard color for this fixture
2 Contact factory for custom finishes
3 Please specify voltage (eg. 120V)
MARK
Text Box
CLS823
MARK
Text Box
823
MARK
Text Box
  823
MARK
Text Box
MARK
Text Box
(CLS823-286-50-120-PM-BL-PG)
MARK
Text Box
CLS823
MARK
Text Box
                                           California Lighting Services, Inc • 916.568.6272 • www.californialightingservices.com
.
©2008 Deco Lighting • “The Brand Name for Quality” • A division of Deco Enterprises, Inc.
Induction Lighting
Job Information
Catalog #:
Project:
Comments:
Prepared by:
Type:D823i
23” Area Light
Induction lighting
Pole Mount Drilling Pattern
8in
(203.2mm)
6.06in
(154mm)
2.03in
(51.5mm)
0.62in
(16mm)
5.35in
(136mm)
4in
(101.6mm)
2in
(51mm)
4in
(101.6mm)
.125in
3.17mm
.125in
3.17mm
2.36in
60mm
1.25in
32mm
2in
(51mm)
2in
(51mm)
2in
(50.8mm)
1in
(25.4mm)
Ø .44in
(11.176mm)
Ø 1in
(25.4mm)
MARK
Text Box
CLS823
MARK
Text Box
MARK
Text Box
                                           California Lighting Services, Inc • 916.568.6272 • www.californialightingservices.com